(e)	 The list of the Company’s significant subsidiaries is as follows:

(i)	 Summarised statement of financial position and statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

8. INVESTMENTS IN SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES - FAIR VALUE  (CONT’D)

(a)	 Other receivables

	 These amounts generally arise from transactions outside the usual operating activities of the Group. Interest may be
charged at commercial rates where the terms of repayment exceed six months. Collateral is not normally obtained.

(b)	 Impairment and risk exposure

	 The Group applies the IFRS 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses which uses a lifetime

expected loss allowance for all financial assets at amortised cost.

c) 	 The carrying amounts of the Group’s and the Company’s financial assets at amortised cost are denominated in the
following currencies:

(d) 	 The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the fair value of each class of receivable mentioned
above. The Group does not hold any collateral as security.

9. FINANCIAL ASSETS AT AMORTISED COST

2022 Valuation
techniques

Key
unobservable

inputs

Range of
unobservable

inputs

Sensitivity of the input
to fair value

%  Rs’000
Investment in subsidiaries DCF  Discount rate  7.08% - 13.70% +1.45%  2,738,939

-1.45%  2,738,145

 Growth rate  1.60% - 3.32% +2.4%  2,739,199

-2.40%  2,737,885

Current
assets

 Non-current
 assets

Current
liabilities

 Non-
current

  liabilities
 Revenue  (Loss)/profit

  for the year

Total
  comprehensive

  income for
 the year

 Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000

2022

Fairstone Ltd  386,172  321,899  627,395  5,659  380,890  (47,501)  1,641
Le Clos du Littoral Phase
II  Ltd  71,306  -   73,960  -   47,883  969  969

2021

Fairstone Ltd  448,773  269,339  627,936  16,798  337,637  (43,289)  (44,364)
Le Clos du Littoral Phase
II  Ltd  115,240  4,410  37,960  85,438  212,941  2,038  2,038

THE GROUP

2022 2021
Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Non-current Current Non-current Current
Other receivables  -   -   -   88,410

 -   -   -   88,410
Less: Loss allowance for financial assets at

amortised cost (note 9(b))  -   -   -   -

 -   -   -   88,410

THE COMPANY

2022 2021
Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Non-current Current Non-current Current
Loan to related parties (note 32(a))  783,223  -   742,069  -
Receivable from related parties (note 32 (a))  -   881,870  -   497,039
Other receivables  -   10,273  -   9,902

 783,223  892,143  742,069  506,941
Less: Loss allowance for financial assets at
amortised cost (note 9(b))  (5,197)  (1,807)  (5,196)  (1,807)

 778,026  890,336  736,873  505,134

THE GROUP THE COMPANY

2022 2021 2022 2021

Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Non-current
MUR  -   -   778,026  736,873

 -   -   778,026  736,873

Current
MUR  -   88,410  669,471  330,234
EUR  -   -   220,865  174,900

 -   88,410  890,336  505,134

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022 68 69

NOTES
TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022)

10. INVENTORIES

11. TRADE RECEIVABLES

(c)	 The trade receivables arise from credit facilities offered by the Group in the normal course of business for which the Group
does not hold any collateral as securities. Taking into consideration the credit quality of the trade receivables, the Group
considers that an allowance for credit losses of Rs’000 nil (2021: Rs’000 nil) is applicable on trade receivables.  No
additional allowance for credit losses  is necessary on trade receivable of later than 3 months (not due or past due).

(d)	 The carrying amounts of the Group’s and the Company’s trade receivables are denominated in the following